
 

School Partnerships 2024-25 
Athletic Trainer Contact Information 
SCHOOL ATHLETIC TRAINER EMAIL 
Arcola High School Lee Ann Price PhD, MS, 

LAT 
Leeann.price@carle.com 

Aruther Lovington Atwood 
Hammond High School 

Katherine Dams LAT, ATC Katherine.dams@carle.com 

Bismark Henning Rossville 
Alvin High School 

Rob McConkey PT, LAT, 
ATC 

Robert.mcconkey@carle.com 

Champaign Centennial Tanner Kirts MS, LAT, ATC 

Devin Spears MS, LAT, 
ATC, PES, ITAT 

Tanner.kirts@carle.com 

Devin.spears@carle.com 

Champaign Central Dani Barrett LAT, ATC 

Esmerelda Flores MS, LAT, 
ATC 

Danielle.barrett@carle.com 

Esmerelda.flores@carle.com 

Danville Area Community 
College (DACC) 

Casey Hug LAT, ATC Casey.hug@carle.com 

Georgetown-Ridgefarm 
High School 

Dale Hemker LAT, ATC Dale.hemker@carle.com 

Hoopeston Area High 
School 

Nate Burkowski MS, LAT, 
ATC 

Nathan.burkowski@carle.com 

Judah Christian School Eric Streeter MS, LAT, ATC, 
PES 

Eric.streeter@carle.com 

Mahomet-Seymour High 
School 

Chris Santarelli LAT, ATC, 
PES 

Christopher.santarelli@carle.com 

Monticello High School Kelly Harrington DAT, LAT, 
ATC 
Tina Allred MSed, LAT, 
ATC 

Kelly.harrington@carle.com 
 
Tina.allred@carle.com 

Oakwood High School Abigail Goble LAT, ATC Abigail.goble@carle.com 

Parkland College Kevin Harbour MS, LAT, 
ATC 

Kevin.harbour@carle.com 

Rantoul High School Haley Lockhart MS, LAT, 
ATC 

Haley.lockhart@carle.com 

St. Joseph-Ogden High 
School 

Kris Knox MS, LAT, ATC Kris.knox@carle.com 
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The High School of St. 
Thomas More 

Kathleen Bazzell MS, LAT, 
ATC, PES, YES, CNC 

Kathleen.bazzell@carle.com 

Tuscola High School Amy Jahnel MS, LAT, ATC Amy.jahnel@carle.com 

Unity High School Josh Stride LAT, ATC Joshua.stride@carle.com 

University of Illinois Club 
Hockey 

Casey West DPT, PT, LAT, 
ATC 

Casey.west@carle.com 

University of Illinois FICE Aaron Williams DPT, SC Aaron.williams@carle.com 

University High School Craig Deverall LAT, ATC Craig.deverall@carle.com 

Urbana High School Halie Eller MS, LAT, ATC Halie.eller@carle.com 

Villa Grove High School Bryce Compton MS, LAT, 
ATC 

Bryce.compton@carle.com 

Champaign PD/CFD Chris Danbury MS, LAT, 
ATC, CSCS, CES 

Christopher.danbury@carle.com 

FFS Team Lead Aaron Alford MS, LAT, 
ATC, USALW1, CYI 

Aaron.alford@carle.com 

Additional PRN and Clinic 
Staff 

  

 Kristen Streeter MS, LAT, 
ATC, PES 

Kristen.streeter@carle.com 

 Katherine Schneider MS, 
LAT, ATC 

Katherine.schneider@carle.com 

 Brendan McHale LAT, ATC Brendan.mchale@carle.com 

 Mallory Ping MHA, LAT, 
ATC 

Mallory.ping@carle.com 

 Amy Young MS, LAT, ATC Amy.young@carle.com 

 Chad Hopkins MS, LAT, 
ATC 

Chad.hopkins@carle.com 

 Adam Siero MS, LAT, ATC Adam.siero@carle.com 

Supervisor John Flannell MS, LAT, 
ATC, PES 

John.flannell@carle.com 

Supervisor Adam Tarr LAT, ATC Adam.Tarr@carle.com 
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